
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

AUGUST 5, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

Amendment of a contract 

with Gene Summers 

Construction, Inc., for the 

West 10th Street 

Reconstruction Project.   

 

 

Submitted By: 

 

Public Works Department 

Action Required: 

 

Ordinance 

 √ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delphone Hubbard 

 City Manager 

   

SYNOPSIS Authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to 

the construction contract with Gene Summers Construction, 

Inc. for the West 10th Street Reconstruction Project.  

 

FISCAL IMPACT The amount for the amended Construction Services is 

$55,000.00, for a total contract not to exceed $367,072.00, 

and funding is allocated in the Limited Tax General 

Obligation Capital Improvement Bonds, as approved by 

Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 15,968 (May 2, 2023), 

Account No. B1D006S. 

 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

After construction commenced, it was determined that the 

intersection of 10th and Maple needs to be reconstructed as 

part of the project to provide proper drainage and relay a 

sanitary sewer main, which conflicts with the new storm 

drain. LRWRA has agreed to reimburse the City for the cost 

of the sewer main relay. The construction contract for West 

10th Street Reconstruction was executed on November 12, 

2024, between the Acting City Manager for the City of Little 

Rock and Gene Summers Construction, Inc. 

 


